Incident Date

1/10/2022

1/10/2022

1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022

1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022

1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022

1/10/2022
1/10/2022

1/10/2022
1/10/2022

1/10/2022
1/10/2022

Report Number

RMP22-000217

RMP22-000218

RMP22-000219
RMP22-000220
RMP22-000221

RMP22-000222

RMP22-000223

RMP22-000224

RMP22-000225

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2302 ALGONQUIN PKWY

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

1460 GOLF RD

4716 ARBOR DR
1301 MEIJER DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3939 WINNETKA AVE
4716 ARBOR DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

406 COLLEGE CROSSING
2300 OAK LN
2100 SIGWALT ST

APPROX LOC:2201
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1401 ROHLWING RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3810 INDUSTRIAL AVE

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

2515 HIGHLAND DR
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

Location Name

EAST PARK APTS

WALMART

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

MEIJER STORE
MOTEL 6
ICE ARENA

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

CHASE BANK

EVERGREEN APTS
PK NEUSES

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

Incident
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
IMPROPER SECURITY
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

CODE 2
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

Disposition
ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

1/13/2022 8:08:06 AM



Incident Date

1/10/2022

1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022

1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022

1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022

1/10/2022

1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022

Report Number

RMP22-000226
RMP22-000227
RMP22-000228

RMP22-000229

RMP22-000230
RMP22-000231
RMP22-000232

RMP22-000233

RMP22-000235
RMP22-000236

RMP22-000238

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:4
COVENTRY ON DUXBURY

3601 ALGONQUIN RD
2218 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2222
ALGONQUIN RD

975 ROHLWING RD

975 ROHLWING RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2405 ROBIN LN

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

3207 CENTRAL RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1800
WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2340 HICKS RD

3802 WILKE RD

2450 CHAS DR

2619 SMITH ST

5459 ELIZABETH PL
KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
APPROX LOC:4105 JAY LN
4732 ARBOR DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

Location Name

3601 CORPORATE CENTER

NATURES CARE
NATURES CARE
PEARL OF RM

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

VILLAGE HALL

CROSSROADS 3

DIST 16
CLEARBROOK HOUSE

NB RT53 AT KIRCHOFF

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

PEARL OF RM
PEARL OF RM

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
INVESTIGATION

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

1/13/2022 8:08:06 AM



Incident Date Report Number

1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022
1/10/2022

RMP22-000239
RMP22-000240

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

4955 KIMBALL HILL DR
4187 WILSON AVE

103 NEWCASTLE CT
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

DAILY BLOTTER

Location Name Incident
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
FRAUD ACTIVITY
AMBULANCE CALL
CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/13/2022 8:08:06 AM



