



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/10/2022		2302 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EAST PARK APTS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022	RMP22-000217	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/10/2022	RMP22-000218	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022	RMP22-000219	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2022	RMP22-000220	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/10/2022	RMP22-000221	3939 WINNETKA AVE	ICE ARENA	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2022	RMP22-000222	406 COLLEGE CROSSING	CHASE BANK	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2022		2300 OAK LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2022		2100 SIGWALT ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2022		APPROX LOC:2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022		2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2022		1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022	RMP22-000223	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2022		3810 INDUSTRIAL AVE		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022	RMP22-000224	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2022	RMP22-000225	2515 HIGHLAND DR		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2022		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/10/2022		APPROX LOC:4 COVENTRY ON DUXBURY		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022	RMP22-000226	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	3601 CORPORATE CENTER	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2022	RMP22-000227	2218 ALGONQUIN RD		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2022	RMP22-000228	APPROX LOC: 2222 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/10/2022	RMP22-000229	975 ROHLWING RD	NATURES CARE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2022		975 ROHLWING RD	NATURES CARE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022	RMP22-000230	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2022	RMP22-000231	2405 ROBIN LN		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/10/2022	RMP22-000232	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/10/2022		3207 CENTRAL RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022	RMP22-000233	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	VILLAGE HALL	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2022		APPROX LOC:1800 WINNETKA CIR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022		2340 HICKS RD	DIST 16	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2022		3802 WILKE RD	CLEARBROOK HOUSE	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2022		2450 CHAS DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2022	RMP22-000235	2619 SMITH ST		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2022	RMP22-000236	5459 ELIZABETH PL		MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2022		KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	NB RT53 AT KIRCHOFF	SPECIAL	
1/10/2022		APPROX LOC:4105 JAY LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022		4732 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/10/2022	RMP22-000238	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/10/2022	RMP22-000239	4955 KIMBALL HILL DR		NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/10/2022	RMP22-000240	4187 WILSON AVE		FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/10/2022		103 NEWCASTLE CT		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/10/2022		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	